Carl Sandburg College Resolution

Director Meridith served with distinction as Director of Business Services to Carl Sandburg College; and

Exercise...Patrick Meridith has done an exemplary job in leading his department by:

- Making the facilities at Carl Sandburg College the very best they can be
- Creating, along with the Math/Science Department and the Board of Trustees, the Prairie Plot
- Certifying the new Parking Lot C was done according to specifications
- Ensuring the resurfacing of the Circle Parking lot after the flood
- Making certain the "flood solution" was indeed a solution for the College
- Supervising the sidewalk at the baseball and softball fields
- Managing the HVAC and Geothermal project
- Supervising the renovation of the A Building
- Supervising the sidewalk cleaning project
- Creating the water feature in the pond

Phereas...it is only fitting and proper that the endeavors and accomplishments of **Patrick Meridith** be recognized, for he has made numerous and significant contributions to the pride and esteem of Carl Sandburg College; and

320W, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of Carl Sandburg College that **Patrick Meridith** be recognized and honored for his distinguished leadership and service to Carl Sandburg College; and

Be it further resolved... that he be extended the full, complete, and sincere appreciation of Carl Sandburg College, its board, administration, faculty, staff, and especially the students for his efforts on our behalf.

Dated this 20th day of October 2015

Jon Sibley, Sr., Board Chair

Log a Sory